240R Series
Radial Leaded
Resettable PPTC Devices
Specifications are subject to change without notice
Revision 2020
Features/特征

(A)
P d
typ.
(W)
Time to Trip (Max.) Resistance
Current
(A)
Time
(Sec)
R min
(Ω)
R max
(Ω)
R 1max
(Ω)
240R005N 0.05 0.12 240 60-120 3.0 0.30 0.25 15.0 18 31 50
240R008N 0.08 0.19 240 60-120 3.0 0.51 0.40 15.0 7.4 12 20
240R012N 0.12 0.30 240 60-120 3.0 0.60 0.60 15.0 3.0 6.5 12
240R016N 0.16 0.37 240 60-120 3.0 0.52 0.80 15.0 2.5 4.1 7.8
240R025N 0.25 0.56 240 60-120 3.0 0.52 1.25 18.5 1.3 2.1 4.0
240R033N 0.33 0.74 240 60-120 3.0 0.59 1.65 21.0 1.2 2.0 3.5
240R040N 0.40 0.90 240 60-120 3.0 0.66 2.00 24.0 0.81 1.5 2.5
240R055N 0.55 1.25 240 60-120 3.0 0.80 2.75 26.0 0.45 0.73 1.45
240R075N 0.75 1.50 120 60-120 3.0 0.90 3.75 14.0 0.4 0.68 1.1
240R100N 1.00 2.00 120 60-120 10.0 0.95 5.00 13.6 0.2 0.334 0.6
240 R 005 N
Type/型号编码 (N=240V)
Holding Current Rating/保持电流
Radial/插件

(A)
P d
typ.
(W)
Time to Trip (Max.) Resistance
Current
(A)
Time
(Sec)
R min
(Ω)
R max
(Ω)
R 1max
(Ω)
240R125N 1.25 2.50 120 60-120 10.0 1.00 6.25 18.0 0.12 0.18 0.32
240R135N 1.35 2.70 120 60-120 10.0 1.51 6.75 20.0 0.10 0.15 0.3
240R200N 2.00 4.20 240 60-120 10.0 1.71 10.0 36.0 0.089 0.131 0.22
I hold = Hold current: maximum current device will pass without tripping in 25℃ still air. 保持电流=在 25℃静止空气环境中,元件不动作的最大电流。
I trip = Trip current: minimum current at which the device will trip in 25℃ still air. 动作电流=在 25℃静止空气环境中,元件的最小动作电流。
V max = Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (I max). 最大电压=元件在额定电流下能承受的最大电压。
V op = The device regular operation voltage.元件正常工作电压